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Project Sponsor — Michael Hopmeier,
Unconventional Concepts LLC

Authorized Representatives:
Matthew D. Norfolk
Shane Kelly

Matthew D. Norfolk, Esq.
Norfolk Beier, PLLC 1936
Saranac Ave, Suite 106
Lake Placid, NY 12946
mnorfolk@norfolkbeier.com

Shane Kelly, Esq. Norfolk
Beier, PLLC
1936 Saranac Ave, Suite 106 Lake
Placid, NY 12946
skelly@norfolkbeier.com

Administrative Law Judge:
David Greenwood

New York State Department of
Environmental Conservation
Office of Hearing and Mediation Services
625 Broadway, First Floor Albany,
NY 12233-1550
david.greenwood@dec.ny.gov

Agency Hearing Staff: Grace Sullivan

Adirondack Park Agency
P.O. Box 99
1133 NYS Route 86
Ray Brook, NY 12977
grace.sullivan@apa.ny.gov

Protect the Adirondacks!

Christopher A. Amato, Esq.
conservationdirector@protectadks.org
P.O. Box 48
North Creek, NY 12853

Claudia Braymer, Esq.
executivedirector@protectadks.org

P.O. Box 48
North Creek, NY 12853
David Gibson
Adirondack Wild: Friends of the dgibson@adirondackwild.org
Forrest Preserve P.O. Box 9247

Niskayuna, NY 12309
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Todd Ommen

Sierra Club Atlantic Chapter

tommen@law.pace.edu
78 North Broadway, White
Plains, NY 10603

David Ramirez
Dramirez2@law.pace.edu
78 North Broadway, White

Plains, NY 10603

Adirondack Council

Philip H. Gitlen, Esq.
pgitlen@woh.com
Whiteman Osterman & Hanna LLP 1
Commerce Plaza, Albany,
New York, 12260

Paul Van Cott
PVanCott@woh.com
Whiteman Osterman & Hanna LLP 1
Commerce Plaza, Albany,
New York, 12260

Anna V. Seitelman, Esq.
ASeitelman@woh.com
Whiteman Osterman & Hanna LLP 1
Commerce Plaza, Albany,
New York, 12260

This service list includes all parties to the abovementioned proceeding as of January 21,
2026. This list will be updated as parties join the proceeding. Please continue to check
the Agency’s website for the most updated list of parties.
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